

CITY OF ALBANY
 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT—Engineering
 333 Broadalbin Street SW, PO Box 490
 Albany, OR 97321
 Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

APPARENT BID RESULTS –

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- It is the City's intent to award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

PROJECT: SS-20-05, Washington Street Sewer Improvements

PROJECT MANAGER: Andrew Monaco

BID DATE: August 25, 2020

BIDDERS:				Engineer's Estimate		D & I Excavating, Inc.		K & R Plumbing Construction Co., Inc.		H & J Construction, Inc.		Black Rock Underground	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,300.00	12,300.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00
4	8-Inch PVC Sewer Main	150	Linear Foot	150.00	22,500.00	137.00	20,550.00	100.00	15,000.00	97.00	14,550.00	220.00	33,000.00
5	6-Inch PVC Sewer Lateral	120	Linear Foot	70.00	8,400.00	54.50	6,540.00	75.00	9,000.00	61.50	7,380.00	90.00	10,800.00
6	Install 6-Inch Private Sewer Service	200	Linear Foot	60.00	12,000.00	64.00	12,800.00	70.00	14,000.00	56.00	11,200.00	90.00	18,000.00
7	Install Private Sewer Cleanout	3	Each	1,200.00	3,600.00	275.00	825.00	450.00	1,350.00	675.00	2,025.00	450.00	1,350.00
8	Install Property Line Sewer Cleanout	3	Each	1,500.00	4,500.00	450.00	1,350.00	750.00	2,250.00	675.00	2,025.00	750.00	2,250.00
9	Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	2,000.00	800.00	800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
10	Standard Precast Manhole	1	Each	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,870.00	5,870.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
11	Temporarily Relocate Heat Pump	1	Lump Sum	1,500.00	1,500.00	380.00	380.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
12	4-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch	170	Square Yard	110.00	18,700.00	57.00	9,690.00	65.00	11,050.00	84.50	14,365.00	36.00	6,120.00
13	Remove and Replace 6-Inch PCC Driveway Approach	20	Square Yard	140.00	2,800.00	144.00	2,880.00	250.00	5,000.00	180.00	3,600.00	63.00	1,260.00
14	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	60	Square Yard	115.00	6,900.00	126.00	7,560.00	200.00	12,000.00	108.00	6,480.00	40.00	2,400.00
15	Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter	20	Linear Foot	80.00	1,600.00	39.00	780.00	50.00	1,000.00	75.00	1,500.00	36.00	720.00
16	Install 3-Inch Schedule 40 PVC Drain Line	150	Linear Foot	3.50	525.00	24.50	3,675.00	50.00	7,500.00	14.00	2,100.00	35.00	5,250.00
17	Temporarily Relocate And Replant Shrubs	1	Lump Sum	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
TOTAL				110,025.00		88,900.00		97,900.00		98,725.00		107,700.00	

BIDDERS:				K & E Excavating, Inc.		Pacific Excavation, Inc.		Gelco Construction Co		Emery & Sons Construction Group LLC		North Santiam Paving Co.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	32,305.00	32,305.00	21,500.00	21,500.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	8-Inch PVC Sewer Main	150	Linear Foot	130.00	19,500.00	81.00	12,150.00	115.00	17,250.00	90.00	13,500.00	250.00	37,500.00
5	6-Inch PVC Sewer Lateral	120	Linear Foot	100.00	12,000.00	75.00	9,000.00	103.00	12,360.00	105.00	12,600.00	190.00	22,800.00
6	Install 6-Inch Private Sewer Service	200	Linear Foot	100.00	20,000.00	75.00	15,000.00	145.00	29,000.00	90.00	18,000.00	170.00	34,000.00
7	Install Private Sewer Cleanout	3	Each	400.00	1,200.00	350.00	1,050.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,900.00	5,700.00
8	Install Property Line Sewer Cleanout	3	Each	700.00	2,100.00	350.00	1,050.00	615.00	1,845.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	800.00	2,400.00
9	Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole	1	Lump Sum	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
10	Standard Precast Manhole	1	Each	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
11	Temporarily Relocate Heat Pump	1	Lump Sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
12	4-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch	170	Square Yard	47.00	7,990.00	75.00	12,750.00	68.00	11,560.00	80.00	13,600.00	145.00	24,650.00
13	Remove and Replace 6-Inch PCC Driveway Approach	20	Square Yard	286.00	5,720.00	110.00	2,200.00	185.00	3,700.00	224.00	4,480.00	250.00	5,000.00
14	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	60	Square Yard	125.00	7,500.00	105.00	6,300.00	112.00	6,720.00	100.00	6,000.00	130.00	7,800.00
15	Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter	20	Linear Foot	232.00	4,640.00	60.00	1,200.00	85.00	1,700.00	100.00	2,000.00	140.00	2,800.00
16	Install 3-Inch Schedule 40 PVC Drain Line	150	Linear Foot	10.00	1,500.00	38.00	5,700.00	30.00	4,500.00	36.00	5,400.00	55.00	8,250.00
17	Temporarily Relocate And Replant Shrubs	1	Lump Sum	1,500.00	1,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
TOTAL				109,650.00		127,555.00		130,185.00		139,580.00		214,200.00	